FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
6x6mm Module Package
• InGaP HBT Technology
• High Efficiency 50% AMPS
• High Efficiency 45% TDMA
• Low Leakage Current (<25µA)
• SMT Module Package
• Small Foot Print (6mm x 6mm)
• Low Profile (1.6mm)
• 50 Ω  Input and Output Matching
• Low Quiescent Current (ICQ 50mA Typ)
• Shut Down and Mode Control
Description
The AWT6103 is a 3.5V power amplifier module for use in Dual Mode AMPS/TDMA handsets.
• Dual Mode AMP/TDMA Handsets
AWT6103M5
 Cellular Dual Mode AMPS/TDMA Mode
  3.5V/30 dBm Linear Power Amplifier Module
Advanced Product Information Rev. 1
Absolute Minimum and Maximum Ratings
 S IGNAL  MIN  MAX  UNITS
 Supply Voltage (Vcc )  +5  V
 Input Power (RF IN)  +10  dBm
 Bias Voltage (V REF )  +3.5  V
 V MOD Voltage (V MOD ) +3.5 V
 Storage Temperature  (TSTG )  -55  100  °C
 Operating Temperature  (TC)  -25  80  °C
查询AWT6103M5供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加
急出货
2
AWT6103M5
Electrical Specifications AMPS:
(Unless otherwise specified: Vcc = 3.5V,  Z
IN
= Z
OUT
 =50Ω  System, TC = 25 °C)
VMODE V ICQ Typ Power
Range
POUT
Levels Mode
High 2.7 50 mA All 0-32 dBm AMP All Power
High 2.7 50 mA Low 0-22 dBm NADC Low Power
Low 0 100 mA High 22-30 dBm NADC High Power
Bias Table
Parameter Minimal Typical Maximum Units
Frequency Range 824 849 MHz
Supply Voltage Range 3.0 3.5 5.0 V
Ref voltage Range 2.75 2.8 2.9 V
Ref current 2 mA
Output Power, VCC = 3.5V 32.0 dBm
Output Power, VCC = 3.0V 31.0 dBm
Input Impedance 2:1
Output Impedance 2:1
Efficiency
Pout = 32 dBm 50 %
Icq (VMODE = 2.7V)
Low Power Mode 50 mA
Noise at Receiver Band
POUT     32 dbm -90 dBm/30 kHz
Gain, POUT= 32 dBm 26 dB
Leakage Current
VCC = 3.5V; VREF = 0V ; VMODE = 2.7V 25    A
Harmonics 2fo, POUT = 32 dBm -30 dBc
3fo, POUT = 32 dBm -30 dBc
Stability
(out of band load VSWR < 20:1)
(in band load VSWR < 10:1)
-60
dBc, all spurious
Pin - 50 dBm …
+0 dBm
Ruggedness
Stress for no permanent degradation
or failure, VCC = 5.0 V
10:1
µ
≤
3
AWT6103M5
Electrical Specifications (TDMA 824-849 MHz)
(Unless otherwise specified: Vcc = 3.5V,  Z
IN
= Z
OUT
 =50Ω System, TC = 25 °C)
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Units
Frequency Range 824 849 MHz
Supply Voltage Range 3.0 3.5 5.0 V
Ref. Voltage Range 2.75 2.8 2.9 V
Ref. Current 2 mA
Output Power, VCC  = 3.5V 30 dBm
Output Power, VCC  = 3.0V 29 dBm
Input VSWR 2:1
Output VSWR 2:1
Power Added Efficiency
Pout = 30 dBm 45 %
Power Added Efficiency
Pout = 16 dBm (VMODE  = 2.7V)
Low Power Mode
7 %
Icq (VMODE = 2.7V)
Low Power Mode 50 mA
Linearity (POUT avg. = 30 dBm) & VCC=3.5V NADC - modulation
ACPR +/- 30 kHz -28 dBc
ACPR +/- 60 kHz -48 dBc
ACPR +/- 90 kHz -50 dBc
Noise at Receiver Band
Pout   30 dbm -90 dBm/30 kHz
Gain, POUT = 30 dBm 25 28 31
Leakage current
VCC=3.5V ; VMODE =2.7V ; VREF  = 0V 25   A
Harmonics 2fo, P OUT = 30 dBm -30 dBc
3fo, POUT = 30 dBm -30 dBc
Stability
(out of band load VSWR < 20:1)
(in band load VSWR < 10:1)
-60
dBc, all spurious
Pin - 50 dBm …
 +0 dBm
Ruggedness
Stress for no permanent degradation or failure,
VCC  = 5.0 V
10:1
µ
≤
4
IMPORTANT NOTICE
ANADIGICS, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to its products or discontinue any product at any time without notice.
The Advanced Product data sheets and product specifications contained in this data sheet are subject to change prior to
a products formal introduction.  The information in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is assumed to be reliable.
However, ANADIGICS assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies.  ANADIGICS strongly urges customers to verify that the
information they are using is current before placing orders.
WARNING
ANADIGICS products are not intended for use in life support appliances, devices, or systems.  Use of an ANADIGICS
product in any such application without written consent is prohibited.
ANADIGICS, Inc.
35 Technology Drive
Warren, New Jersey 07059
Tel: (908) 668-5000
Fax:  (908) 668-5132
P in N a m e D e s c r ip t ion
1 V C C Supp ly  Vo l tage
2 R F IN R F  Inpu t  S igna l
3 V R E F B ias
4 V M O D E M o d e  C o n trol
5 V C C Supp ly  Vo l tage
6 R F OUT R F  o u t p u t
7 G N D Ground
Pin Description
AWT6103M5
Package Outline Top View
6.0